## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Coll Lease: No. of Gil Wells   Sale Lease: No. of Gil Wells   Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells   Gas Cashering System   Gas Galhering System   Gas Galhering System   Get from   N   Stine   Sec 27 Twp 31S R 35   EX   Salewater Disposal Well - Permit No.   Sec 27 Twp 31S R 35   EX   Salewater Disposal Well - Permit No.   Sec 27 Twp 31S R 35   EX	Check Applicable Boxes:	Effective Date of Transfer12/1/05
Gas Gathering System:    Gas Gathering System:   Sec 27 Twp 315 R 35   E[X]	X Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 103/3
Gas Gathering System:    Saltweter Disposal Well - Permit No.	Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells	Lease Name KAUFFMAN
Spot Location:   feet from   N     S Line   feet from   E     W Line   S/2 of Sec. 27	Gas Gathering System:	
SZ OF Sec. 27   SECELVED	Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.	Sec <u>27</u> Twp <u>31S</u> R <u>35</u>
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: E-27,120 Entire project:	Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	Legal Description of Lease:
Entire project:	feet from E / W Line	S/2 of Sec. 27
Number of injection wells 1  Production Zone(s) CHESTER CONSERVATION PRINTS (CHESTER CONSERVATION CHESTER CONSERVATION PRINTS (CHESTER CONSERVATION CHESTER CONSERVATION PRINTS (CHESTER CONSERVATION CHESTER CON	χ Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: E-27,120	RECEIVED
Number of injection wells 1  Field NameCutter_South	Entire project: Yes X No	County SIEVENS
Injection Zone(s)   CHESTER   CHES	Number of injection wells1	JAN 1 3 2006
Surface Pit Permit No. (API No. II Drill Pit. WO or Haul)  Type of Pit:   Emergency Pit   Burn Pit   Settling   Haul-Off   Workover   Drilling    Past Operator's License No. 33002   Contact Person: Linda Gruver    Past Operator's Name & Address   Westport 0il and Gas   Comp    Past Operator's Name & Address   Westport 0il and Gas   Comp    S735 PINELAND, SUITE 300, DALLAS, TX 75231   Date   10/13/05    Title   Linda Gruver, Sr Regulatory Analyst   Signature   MARK FISCHER    New Operator's Name & Address   CHAPARRAL ENERGY, LLC   Tol CEDAR LAKE BLVD   OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114   Date   11/6/2005    Title   PRESIDENT   Date   11/6/2005    Signature   MARK FISCHER    Phone   405-478-8770    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114   Date   11/6/2005    Signature   Mark Fischer    Phone   Address   Mark Fischer    OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114   Date   11/6/2005    Signature   Mark Fischer    Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit #   has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.    Acknowledgra and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.   27/20   Recommended action   3C    Date   Authorized Signature   Authorized Signatu	Field Name Cutter South	Production Zone(s) CHESTER CONSERVATION DIVISION
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)    feet from   E   W Line of Section		WICHTA VC
Type of Pit: Emergency Pit Burn Pit Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling  Past Operator's License No. 33002  Contact Person: Linda Gruver  Past Operator's Name & Address Westport 0il and Gas Comp  Filling Signature Signature  Date 10/13/05  Signature MARK FISCHER  New Operator's Name & Address  CHAPARRAL ENERGY, LLC  701 CEDAR LAKE BLVD  OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114  Date 11/6/2005  Title PRESIDENT  The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission recommission recommission recommission recommission recommission exomination of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission recommission authorization will injection well(s) or pit permit.  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission recommission recommiss		feet from N / S Line of Section
Past Operator's License No. 33002	(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from E / W Line of Section
Past Operator's Name & Address Westport Oil and Gas Comp Phone 214 692-1800  5735 PINELAND, SUITE 300, DALLAS, TX 75231  Title Linda Gruver, Sr Regulatory Analyst  New Operator's License No. 33127  Contact Person: MARK FISCHER  New Operator's Name & Address CHAPARRAL ENERGY, LLC 701 CEDAR LAKE BLVD Oil/Gas Purchaser  OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114  Date 11/6/2005  Title PRESIDENT  Signature Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  Acknowledgment of Transfer: In above convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  Acknowledgment of Transfer: In above convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  Acknowledged as the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit permit No: 27/20 Recommended action 43C Permit No: 47/80C Recommended Authorized Signature Authorized Sign	Type of Pit: Emergency Pit Burn Pit Settling	
Past Operator's Name & Address Westport 0il and Gas Comp Phone 214 692-1800  5735 PINELAND, SUITE 300, DALLAS, TX 75231  Title Linda Gruver, Sr Regulatory Analyst  New Operator's License No. 33127  Contact Person: MARK FISCHER  New Operator's Name & Address CHAPARRAL ENERGY, LLC 701 CEDAR LAKE BLVD OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114  Date 11/6/2005  Title PRESIDENT  Signature William PRESIDENT  Signature Indication, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  Acknowledgment of Transfer: LC is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No: 27/20 Recommended action 33C  Date 2005  Date 2005  Date Authorized Signature  SALE #204C LOT #23	Past Operator's License No. 33002	Contact Person: Linda Gruver
Title Linda Gruver, Sr Regulatory Analyst  Signature  MARK FISCHER  New Operator's License No.  New Operator's Name & Address CHAPARRAL ENERGY, LLC 701 CEDAR LAKE BLVD OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114  Date 11/6/2005  Title PRESIDENT  Signature  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  Acknowledgment of Transfer: Is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: -27/20 Recommended action 13C  Date 2005  Date 7-18-06  Balance Authorized Signature  Authorized Signature  SALE #204C LOT #23	Past Operator's Name & Address   Westport Oil and Gas Comp	Phone 214 692-1800
Title Linda Gruver, Sr Regulatory Analyst  Signature  MARK FISCHER  New Operator's License No.  33127  Contact Person:  MARK FISCHER  Phone  405-478-8770  Oil/Gas Purchaser  OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114  Date  11/6/2005  Title  PRESIDENT  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  Acknowledged as the new operator and may contibute to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.:  Acknowledged as the new operator and may contibute to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.:  Acknowledged as the new operator and may contibute to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.:  Acknowledged as the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.:  Date  Authorized Signature		
New Operator's License No. 33127 Contact Person: MARK FISCHER  New Operator's Name & Address CHAPARRAL ENERGY, LLC 701 CEDAR LAKE BLVD Oil/Gas Purchaser  OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114 Date 11/6/2005  Title PRESIDENT Signature 11/6/2005  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.    Authorized Signature   Salte	5735 PINELAND, SUITE 300, DALLAS, TX 75231	177 : 00 01
New Operator's Name & Address CHAPARRAL ENERGY, LLC 701 CEDAR LAKE BLVD OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114  Date  11/6/2005  Title  PRESIDENT  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  Compart of transfer:  The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  Compart of transfer.  In advanced in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  Compart of the above named lease containing the surface pit permit No.:  2005  Date 218.06  Authorized Signature  Authorized Sign  SALE #204C LOT #23	Title Linda Gruver, Sr Regulatory Analyst	Signature Struck
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114  Date  11/6/2005  Title  PRESIDENT  Signature  Date  11/6/2005  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit #	New Operator's License No. 33127	Contact Person: MARK FISCHER
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114  Date  11/6/2005  Title  PRESIDENT  Signature  Date  11/6/2005  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit #	New Operator's Name & Address	Phone 405-478-8770
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114  Date  11/6/2005  Title  PRESIDENT  Signature  Macknowledgment of Transfer:  The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit #		
PRESIDENT  Signature  Signature  Macknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit #		
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit #	OKEAHOWA CHT1, OK /5114	Date11/6/2005
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.	Title PRESIDENT	Signature Moderation -
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.		
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: E-27,120 Recommended action 43c new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.:  Date 7-18-06 Bankara Markorized Signature  Date Authorized Signature  SALE #204C LOT #23		
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: E-27,120 Recommended action 43c new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit permitted by No.:  Date 7-18-06 Bankara Mathorized Signature  Date Authorized Signature  SALE #204C LOT #23	Magacra   Frage LLC is acknowledged as the	is acknowledged as the
Date 7-18.06 Barbara Monday Date  Authorized Signature  Date Authorized Signature  SALE #204C LOT #23	new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Authorized Signature  Authorized Sign  Authorized Sign  Authorized Sign  SALE #204C LOT #23	Permit No.: 2-d/,1d0 Recommended action 43C	permitted by No.:
Authorized Signature  Authorized Signature  Authorized Signature  SALE #204C LOT #23	due 2005	
Authorized Signature  Authorized Sign  Authorized Sign  Authorized Sign  SALE #204C LOT #23	248:06 Balo MI	
Dpn \$7-18-06 Part Uper 7-18-06 Dist 7- 18-04 SALE #204C LOT #23		
SALE #204C LOT #23		
	Mail to: KCC - Consequation Division 420 S	SALE #204C LU1 #23
3 2-17-06 PROM 1 8 200 UIC 7-18-04		

## SCANNED

KDOR Lease No.

## Side Two Must Be Filled For All Wells

* Lease Name	KAUFFMAN	- 6.0	* Location	SEC.27-3	1S-35W		
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL=Feet from South Line)			Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned )	
Hersouths	miss Unit 15-189-10023 - 00 - 01		rcle /FNL 1980	Circle FEU FWL	INJECTION	INJECTING AT	
2	15-189-10024-00-00	660 <b>(</b> S)	<sup>/FNL</sup> 4620	FEU/FWL	011	T.A.'D	
3-A	15-189-20679-00-00	1980 Si	FNL 660	FEI/FWL	011	PRODUCING	
4-A	15-189-20680-00-00	1980 FSI	/FNL <u>1980</u>	FEL/FWL	<u>0i1</u>	SI	
		FSL	/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL	/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL	/FNL	FEL/FWL			
	- I The second s	FSL	/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL	/FNL	FEL/FWL			
***************************************		FSL	/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL	/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL	/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL	/FNL	FEL/FWL	•		
		FSL	/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL	/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		ESI	/FNL	EEL/EW/			

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

\*When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.